

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
 Hellesdon Hospital  
 Drayton High Road  
 Norwich  
 Norfolk  
 NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
 Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 141 2015

**Request:**

Could you confirm if you provide an inpatient service for patients who are detained/remanded under Section 35 and Section 36 MHA for assessment?

If you provide this service please could you confirm:

- Who commissions this from your organisation (CCG, NHS England, Ministry of Health and Justice)
- Occupancy rates for 14/15
- Number of admissions for 14/15
- What type of ward are they placed? (i.e. PICU, Acute Mental Health Ward, Specific Section 35/36 Ward or Other?)

**Response:**

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act, I can confirm the following:-

Who commissions this from your organisation (CCG, NHS England, Ministry of Health and Justice? - **NHS England commission if the admission is to medium or Low secure.**

Occupancy rates for 14/15 – **Can you please clarify which service/ward this question relates to, as the admissions relating to S35/36 are detailed below which relate to 3 clients?**

Number of admissions for 14/15:-

**All instances of Section 35 and Section 36 with start date since 01/01/2014**

Patient	Admission Date	Discharge Date	Section Desc	Section Start Date	Actual Section End Date	Expiry Date	Ward at start of section	Ward type start of section
A	25/03/2014 12:15		Section 35	09/06/2014 12:15	01/07/2014 23:59	06/07/2014 23:59	Acle Ward	Medium Secure
A	25/03/2014 12:15		Section 36	14/05/2014 00:00	09/06/2014 12:00	10/06/2014 23:59	Acle Ward	Medium Secure
A	25/03/2014		Section	19/03/2014	15/04/2014	15/04/2014	Acle Ward	Medium

	14 12:15		n 36	14 12:15	23:59	014 23:59		Secure
A	25/03/20 14 12:15		Section n 35	02/07/20 14 00:00	30/07/2014 00:00	29/07/2 014 23:59	Acle Ward	Medium Secure
A	25/03/20 14 12:15		Section n 36	16/04/20 14 00:00	13/05/2014 23:59	13/05/2 014 23:59	Acle Ward	Medium Secure
B	05/12/20 13 10:14	14/02/20 14 09:30	Section n 36	17/01/20 14 14:34		14/02/2 014 14:33	Catton Ward	Medium Secure
C	28/03/20 14 11:30		Section n 35	14/05/20 14 00:00	10/06/2014 14:32	10/06/2 014 23:59	Catton Ward	Medium Secure
C	28/03/20 14 11:30		Section n 35	16/04/20 14 00:00	13/05/2014 23:59	13/05/2 014 23:59	Catton Ward	Medium Secure
C	28/03/20 14 11:30		Section n 35	24/03/20 14 11:30	15/04/2014 23:59	20/04/2 014 23:59	Catton Ward	Medium Secure

Notes

Please note this is all the entries from the iPM sections table where the Section code is listed as 35 or 36 since 01/01/2014.

The 9 instances of the use of the sections relate to 3 clients.

The Admission and Discharge dates relate to the clients inpatient spell within which they were detained under Section 35 or 36.

What type of ward are they placed? (i.e. PICU, Acute Mental Health Ward, Specific Section 35/36 Ward or Other?) - **The Mental Health Act does not stipulate. This would be identified by the Ministry of Justice.**

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk).